GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN:DISPUR:GUWAHATI-6

OFFICE ORDER

No. HAD.Ecf-264465/86

Dated Dispur, the 19th February, 2025.

In pursuance of the letter **No. 547020/227, dtd 10.01.2025** received from the Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department, Dispur regarding zero-cost insurance coverage for Regular/Permanent Employees of the Govt. of Assam, the following Officer is nominated as the **Nodal Officer** for Hill Areas Department, Dispur to coordinate with the Finance Department, Dispur.

Name of the Nodal Officer	Mobile No. & Email ID
Smt. Protima Rongpipi, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department, Dispur.	Mobile No.: 9435168526 Govt. email ID: protima.rongpipi@assam.gov.in G-mail ID: protimar71@gmail.com

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

<u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur.</u> **Dated Dispur, the 19**th **February, 2025.**

Memo No. HAD.Ecf-264465/86-A

Copy to:-

1. The Director, Finance (IF) Department, Dispur for kind information.

- 2. Smt. Protima Rongpipi, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department, Dispur for kind information.
- 3. P.S to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for kind information.
- 4. Guard File.